
Thursday, February 17Unieres
6. 0, 7.0, 7.465, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Saying it with music
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. J. L. Litt
10.20 For My Lady: FamousComedians: Stanley Holloway
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Late Plant-
ing and Storing’’11.1 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (19.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Ntertainers’ Parade2.30 Classical music3.30 A Musical Commentary3.46 Music While You Work4.15 Light music4.48 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.45 Pig Production Talk:
"Maintenance of Lay-outs," byA. H. Preston, Supervisor, North-land District Pig Council
. O Dig for Victory4.15 "The War and the Ameri-can Farmer": Talk by ProfessorAllan Nevins
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Harry Roy dnd his Orchestra,"Harry Roy’s Stage Show"7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Ye Olde Time Music Hall8.26 "The Girl of the Ballet’.8.50 "The Clock Ticks On"8.57 Station. notices
. 0 Newsreet with Commentary9.26 Music By British Bands:"The Swing 0’ the Kilt’(Ewing), ‘‘Teddy» Bears’ Picnic"(Bratton), "Intermezzo" (Wolf-Ferrari), "The Love Dance"
(Hosehna), "Be Not Afraid’
9. "Dad and Dave"
0. O Interlude0.10 Repetition of Talks fromhe Boys Overseas
0.60. War Review1.0 LONDON NEWS1.20 CLOSE DOWN

tUNZ> Au Ck LA ND
5. O-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER UsSic HOUR:Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in EFlat Major, Op. 64, No. 6
(Haydn)
8.16 Gerhard Husch (bart-ton?
8.24 Adolf Busch (violin),and Rudolf Serkin (piano),Sonata in F Major (Mozart)
, 8.40 Poltronieri String Quar-* tet, Quartet in E Flat (Boe-.cherini)
9. 0 Classical recitals10. 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

\72Mi AUCKLAND1250 kc, 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion

|7. 0 Orchestral selections745 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"8.0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous10.0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session9.0 Songs® of Yesterday and
To-day
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Reginald King (Eng-
land)
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H, Lam-
pen
11.15 Light and Shade12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 Afternoon session
3.28 10 3.30 .Time signals3.30 Music While You Work ~§ ]

4.0 Radio Variety4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by WarReview)7. O Dig for Victory7.15 Book Review
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Andre Kostelanetz: Music bythis popular conductor and hisOrchestra (U.S.A. programms)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
O Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Jean MoPherson, ArtRosoman and the Melody Makers(A Studio presentation)8.20 Act 2: "Theatre Box"
8.33 Act 3: "Show Time," fea-turing vaudeville entertainment.
Compere: Fred Keeley8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe -P. and TT. Department'sShortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)949 The 2YA Concert Orch-
estra. Conductor: Leon de
Mauny,Italian Divertissem2nt ("A Dayin Naples’) (Byng), Jewish
Melody (‘Kol Nidrei’"’) (Bruch),Schubert Fantasia (arr, Foulds) |10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas :

10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| 2G WELLINGTON840 ke, 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prspara-tion
0 After dinner music
8. CHAMBER MUSIC: Cortot
(piano), Thibaud (violin), and
String Quartet, Concerto in D
Major, Op. 21 (Chausson)8.37 Franz Volker (tenor)8.43 Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-tet in G Major, Op. 64, No, 4
(Haydn)9.0 Male Voice Harmony915 Music from America
(U.S.A. programme)
9.46 Let’s Have Fun
10. 0 Light Concert11. 0 Close down

"

REN AD Ritvenatt
7. Op.m. Contact!
7.20 "Paul Clifford"
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus!7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 ‘Moods"
840 "Dad and Dave"9.2 "Soft Ticker," featuringMarshall Crosby9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.45 When Day is Done
10. 0 lose down

OWA NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke. 370m.

7. Sp.m. Recorded items7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community sing-in
9.3 Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

vA NAPIER750 kc. 395m
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News11.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music ais and1.15 p.m., LONDON5.0 Norman Cloutier Orches-tra
5.15 Light Variety ;5.30 "The Search for the Golden
Boomérang"’5.45 Gino Bordin and His MagicGuitar
6. 0 "Romany spy" |

6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Siation announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman
745 What American Commen-tators Say ;

8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Parker of the Yard"
8.30 Grinke, Hooton and Tay-lor, Trio in E Flat Op. 70, No.2 (Beethoven)
8.54 Lawrence Tibbett (hbart-tone), ‘"‘Where’er You Walk"
(Handel) .

8.58 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),"Caprice No. 13 in B FlatMajor" (Paganini)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-ing John Charles Thomas (bari-tone)
9.40 Some recent releases
10. 0 Close down

ReNAN
BP
a
920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic
8. 0 Chamber Music: BudapestString Quartet, Quartet in D
Minor, k.421 (Mozart)9.6 ‘Red Streak’
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Closs down

272.5) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Band music7.16 Feature programme7.30 Our Evening Star: Vera
ae7. Hill Billy Round-up8.0 Close down

Bay aeree
+ 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
\ Morning programme10. 0 For My Lady: "Ravenshoe"10.30 Devotional Service1045 Band music
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.45 A.C.E. TALK: "Late Plant-
ing and Storing’11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (19.15 ana
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music Whils You Work2.380 Some Humour3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety4.30 Music from the Films4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news Service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Heart Songs
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘"McGlusky the Goldseeker"8.24 BBC*Symphony Orchestra,"Jolanthe"’ Selection (Sullivan)8.32 "Commandos"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Downbeat, featuring EarlHines and his Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme)
9.55 Personal Album, featuringGertrude Neisen (U.S.A, pro-
gramme)10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 \Var Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Syl : _ GHRISTCHURCH1200 kc. 250 m.
5. 0 p.m. Svehing Serenade6.36 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 The Stage presents

8.30 Light choral and orches-tral music
98. 0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites"
9.30 Traditional Music
10. 0 Music by Tchaikovski
10.30 Close down

| Sz2ie2 GREYMOUTH
7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme
3.30 "A Few Minutes with

|

Women. Novelists: Dorothy
_. Sayers,’ Margaret Johnston
3.45 Orchestras and Ballads
4.15 A Little Humour
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 For the Children
5.30 Dinner music
6.0 ‘Dad and Dave"
616 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Addington Market report6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programms7.16 "The Lady"
7.30 Hawaiian Melodies
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Sa
8. 0 Mantovani and His Orch-
estra, "Spitfire" (Binge)8.3 "Three Men on a Raft," acomedy thriller by J. Jefferson
Farjeon, NBS production8.57 Orchestra Mascotte, "Fas-cination" (Marchetti)9.0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Fred Hartley and His Music9.37 Swing time10. 0 Close down

[4 //a\ BUNEDIN |790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Heroes and' Heroines of the United Nations
11.20 Health in the Home:
"Appendicitis"
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12.0 Lunch music (12.15 anda1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Singers and Strings2.30 Music Whils You Work
3, 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
4,45-5.15 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
e Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service
7.10 Gardening talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Frederick Stock and ChicagoSymphony Orchestra,
"Russlan and Ludmilla" Over-ture (Glinka), "The Swan ofTuonela"
Suite, Op. 22) (Sibelius)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Howard Hanson and East-
man Rochester Symphony Or-
chestra,"Jubilee" No, 1 (from Sym-
phonic Sketches Suite) (Chad-
wick)8.8 From the Studio: Rena
Roche (contralto),
"Wonder," "The Promise of
Spring," "The Raven" (Schu-bert)8.17 Halle Orehestra,
Symphony No. 4 in A Major(‘Italian’) (Mendelssohn)8.44 Richard Crooks (tenor),"Alma Mia" ("Ploridante’’)(Handel), Air (from ‘Comus’’)(Arne, arr. Endicott), Sere-
nade (Haydn, trans. Earhart)

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/3 sixfig 6/-.programmes in this issue areSa to The Listener, and may
aot be teprinted without permission.


